UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested and Prepared By: T.D. Service Company LR Department 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868 **ELIA BARRIGA**

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company LR Department (Cust# 673) 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868



Doc#: 1527139113 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/28/2015 02:10 PM Pg: 1 of 2

MERS MIN#: 101031500000019557 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 673/8 Service#: 4259524PL1

Loan#: 9802855123

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, current beneficiary, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that full payment has been received and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Mortgage Dated: NOVEMBER 06, 2012 Recorded on: NOVEMBER 15, 2012 as Instrument No. 1232046450 in Book No.



1527139113 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan#: 9802855123 Page 2	Srv#: 4259524RL1
THE FOREGOING IN MORTGAGE ELEC	EOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED ISTRUMENT ONSEP1 4 2015 TRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR PINPOINT MORTGAGE IS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
_	
By:Sarah Kennedy, A	sis ant Secretary
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
SEP 1 4 2015 On	before me, Jamie Van Keirsbelk, 2 Notary Public, personally appeared Sarah Kennedy, who proved to disfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and that he/she/they executed the same in his/ier/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
(Notary Name): Jam	ie Van Keirsbelk COMM. # 2013677 OUT OF THE PROPERTY PURISHED CAUFORNIA

1527139113 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit (Legal)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 31% IN LINCOLN PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE LOTS 6 TO 9, BOIH INCLUSIVE, 48 TO 52, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN HIRAM JEFFERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 38 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND LOTS 1 TO 5, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID HARAM JEFFERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 38 AND CERTAIN PARTS OF VACATED PUBLIC ALLEY AND PRIVATE ALLEY ("EREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL), WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLAPATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION. AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1966 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 29500, P.C. ORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23932182 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL ((EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE M FINED COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY)), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

4259524KC1